TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S

  EQUITY   $365,618   $   -   $365,618

   ========   ========   ========

   9

   CIRCOR International, Inc.

   Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Operations

   For Three Months Ended September 30, 1999

   (IN THOUSAND EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Pro Forma

   Historical   Adjustments   Pro Forma

   ----------   -----------   ---------

Net revenues   $ 77,713   $   -   $ 77,713

Cost of revenues   54,574   -   54,574

   --------   --------   --------

  GROSS PROFIT   23,139   -   23,139

Selling, general and administrative

  expenses   17,726   51 (b)   17,777

   --------   --------   --------

  INCOME FROM OPERATIONS   5,413   (51)   5,362

Other (income) expense:

  Interest income   (22)   -   (22)

  Interest expense   2,154   269 (c)   2,423

  Other expense, net   317   -   317

   --------   --------   --------

Income before income taxes   2,964   (320)   2,644

Provision for income taxes   1,276   (128)(d)   1,276

   --------   --------   --------

  NET INCOME   $  1,688   $   (192)   $  1,496

   ========   ========   ========

Net income per share-basic (e)   $   .13   $   (.02)   $   .11

   ========   ========   ========

Net income per share-diluted (e)   $   .13   $   (.02)   $   .11

   ========   ========   ========

   10

   CIRCOR International, Inc.

   Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Information